506170417 07/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6217154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT MASSEY	07/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMIC MOUNTING, LLC	
Street Address:	110 CRIANSON COURT	
City:	MOORESVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28115-7000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61396850
Patent Number:	8724037
Patent Number:	9876984
Patent Number:	10257460
Patent Number:	10277860
Application Number:	16370841
Application Number:	61913195
Patent Number:	9625091
Patent Number:	10281080
Application Number:	16370854
Application Number:	16924551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79885-8000

PATENT REEL: 053302 FRAME: 0712

506170417

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Sher/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=K_Massey_DynamicMounting_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=K_Massey_DynamicMounting_Assignment#page2.tif		

 $source = K_Massey_DynamicMounting_Assignment\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 053302 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by Kurt Massey having a mailing address of 110 Crianson Court, Mooresville, North Carolina 28115-7000 (the "Assignor").

The Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto. All of these patent(s) and application(s) in Exhibit A are referred to herein as "the Patents."

Dynamic Mounting, LLC, having its principal place of business at 110 Crianson Court, Mooresville, North Carolina 28115-7000 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Patents; and any other application claiming priority rights from the Patents; and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the Patents; and any and all rights, interest, claims, and demands recoverable in law or equity related to the Patents, including to damages and profits by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the Patents and the right to sue for and collect such damages and profits (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

Perkins Ref. No. 79885-8000 Assignment for Patents on Exhibit A

Kurt	Massey:
------	---------

Date: 7/24/2020

Hunt Mossig

For Dynamic Mounting, LLC.:

Date: 7/24/2020 Signature

Authorized Signer

Kurt Massey

Authorized Signer - Printed Name

Owner

Authorized Signer - Title

EXHIBIT A PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TITLE	US App. No. / Pub. No. / US Pat. No.	Filing Date / Issue Date
LOW PROFILE FOUR BAR LINKAGE MOUNTING DEVICE	61/396,850	6/4/2010
MOUNTING SYSTEM	13/118,297 8,724,037	5/27/2011 5/13/2014
MOUNTING SYSTEM	14/229,780 9,876,984	3/28/2014 1/23/18
MOUNTING SYSTEM	15/851,510 10,257,460	12/21/2017 4/9/2019
METHOD FOR INSTALLING AND USING TELEVISION MOUNTING SYSTEMS	16/101,345 10,277,860	8/10/2018 4/30/2019
METHODS FOR INSTALLING AND USING TELEVISION MOUNTING SYSTEMS	16/370,841	3/29/2019
MOUNTING SYSTEM	61/913,195	12/6/2013
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING SYSTEMS FOR TELEVISIONS	14/563,842 9,625,091	12/8/2014 4/18/2017
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING SYSTEMS FOR TELEVISIONS	15/489,596 10,281,080	4/17/2017 5/7/2019
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING SYSTEMS FOR TELEVISIONS	16/370,854	3/29/2019
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING SYSTEMS FOR TELEVISIONS	16/924,551	7/9/2020

Perkins Ref. No. 79885-8000 Assignment for Patents on Exhibit A

REEL: 053302 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 07/24/2020

3